TEA7062
SGS-THOMSON
M  (g[̂ ® ULtKgiri® M fl(DS
SPEECH CIRCUIT WITH POWER MANAGEMENT
■ 2/4 WIRES INTERFACE WITH
.  double antisidetone network
.  Rx gain and AC impedance externally pro­
grammable

and high range equipments.
DIP18
ORDER CODE: TEA7062DP
BLOCK DIAGRAM
IB 8 13
January 1989 1/9
TEA7062
PIN CONNECTIONS (top view)
AN TISID E TO N E LONG L IN E  □
------------ W
□  RECEIUE OUTPUT18
ANTISID ETO N E SHORT L IN E  C 2 12 □  MICROPROCESSOR SUPPLY
PIC IMPEDPINCE Q 3 16 □  A N T IN O IS E  F IL T E R
P lflP L IF IE D  TRANSMISSION □ 4 15 □  Ue
U re  f  Q 5 14 □  U LIN E
DTMF INPUT C 6 13 □  I-S L O P E  tAGC)
niCROPHONE INPUT □ 12 □  MUTE
I re  f  Q 8 11 J  GROUND
I-S T A R T  ( AGC) □ 9 10
t108 TEA7BG2 - 82
□  POUER CURRENT SOURCE
TEST CIRCUIT
R4 = 7 5 0 R12
R5 = 5.1 KO R13
R6 = 18KO R14
R9 = 100KO R15
R11 := 140 KO R16
0Q R 1 7 = 1 .2 K O
2.7KO C1 = 47pF
OO C2 = 4.7pF
140KO C3 = 220pF
2.7KO C4 = 1 (0.F
C5 = 10OfxF
C6 = 27pF
C7 = 27pF
C8 = 1.5nF
C9 = 1.5nF
t i l SCS-THOMSON
MICR®IHUSeTIRS«!IDC*
2/9
TEA7062
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(Rg = 100Kfi ; Ta = 25°C ; identification of the pins related to DIP-18 unless otherwise noted)
S ym b o l P a ra m e te r T e s t C o n d it io n s
V a lu e
U n it
M in . T y p . M ax.
VC Stabilized Voltage (pin 15) lL = 25mA 2.3 2.5 2.7 V
lint Internal Bias Current (pin 15) lL = 25mA 210 pA
lL = 6mA
(V14 = R6*lint + VC)
145
Vref Reference Voltage lL =25mA 1.05 1.2 1.35 V
I ref Current at Vref -  10 100 pA
Vmp Stabilized Supply at Pin 17 3.1 3.3 3.5 V
Icmp Charging Current at Pin 17 Pin 15 = GND 0.6 X mA
mA I l in e
Ispm Static Current at Pin 17 II = 6mA 0.5 1.6 mA
II > 25 mA 1.4
lL > 25mA ; R9 = 68K 2.8 mA
limp Internal Consumption 90 120 160 pA
lea Supply Current for Parallel II = 16mA 5.0 mA
Circuits (pin 10) II  = 30mA 13.0 mA
lL = 60mA 40.0 mA
Vmh Mute Microphone (pin 12) ON 1.6 V
Vmb OFF 0.8 V
Vmh Mute Earphone (pin 12) ON 2.7 V
Vmb OFF 2.1 V
Gs Tx Gain Long Line lL = 20mA 50 51 52 dB
AGCs Line Lenght Control - 7 - 6 -  5 dB
Gmf DTMF Gain Pin 12 > 1.6V 34.5 35.5 36.5 dB
THDs Tx Distortion II > 25mA
VI = OdBm 3 %